Docusign Envelope ID: 1828CA1A-C186-4403-BFAA-32EE4B2C9CAF

CéS

COMPANIES"

C&S Companies

499 Col Eileen Collins Blvd.
Syracuse, New York 13212-3930
Phone: (315) 455-2000

Fax: (315) 455-9667

CCO #GC-001

Project: AS7.001.001 - Ogdensburg CSD Capital Improvement Project
1100 State Street
Ogdensburg, New York 13669

Change Order Authorization #GC-001:
CE #003 - Golden Dome Roof Sealant Credit

CONTRACT COMPANY: Bette & Cring Construction Group CONTRACT FOR: Contract No. 1 (GC):General Construction

18438 US Route 11
Watertown, New York 13601

DATE CREATED: 8/06/2025 CHANGE REASON: Client Request
REFERENCE: SED Control No. 51-23-00-01-0-007-026 TOTAL AMOUNT: ($320,000.00)
ATTACHMENTS:

CO GC-001 Backup & SED Cert.pdf Proposal GC-001 Fluid-Applied Roofing Credit.pdf

CHANGE ORDER LINE ITEMS:

the new roof gutter lining as identified under Specification Section 07 7123.10.

CE #003 - Golden Dome Roof Sealant Credit: Provide proposal to credit back all materials, labor, and equipment to $-320,000.00
eliminate restoration requirements for base bid, clear fluid-applied (BCl Domeseal or equal) waterproofing system

over all metal roofing system joints & connections at the Golden Dome as detailed on Contract Drawings (1B) A400,

A500, & A501; and as described in Specification Section 07 5600 Fluid-Applied Roofing. Note: This does not include

The Original Contract Sum
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The contract sum will be changed by this Change Order in the amount of
The Revised Contract Value including this Change will be
The contract time will be changed by this Change Order by 0 days

Ogdensburg City School District
1100 State Street
Ogdensburg, New York 13669

SIGNATURE DATE

C&S Companies
499 Col Eileen Collins Blvd.
Syracuse New York 13212-3930

Signed by:
. .
@ R. Miller 8/20/2025

SIGNATURE DATE

C&S Companies page 1 of 1

$7,032,000.00
$0.00

($320,000.00)
$ 6,712,000.00

BCA Architects & Engineers
15 Public Square
Watertown, New York 13601

%\A~ \/\/\ S 08/21/2025

SIGNATURE DATE

Bette & Cring Construction Group
18438 US Route 11
Watertown New York 13601

Signed by:
S Yemo
< v 8/20/2025
SIGNATURE DATE

Printed On: 8/8/2025 12:42 PM



Docusign Envelope ID: 1828CA1A-C186-4403-BFAA-32EE4B2C9CAF

CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSAL
B&C Proposal # 001
Arch/CM RFP#

Project Ogdensburg CSD CIP Phase 1

B&C Project No. 2514
General Description of Proposal (attach Proposal Request):

Credit for eliminatting base bid work as described in spec. section 07 5600 Fluid-Applied Roofing and shown on

associated Golden Dome roof drawings.

Address: 18438 US Route 11
Watertown, NY 13601

Telephone No.: (315) 782-0074

Contractor Name: Bette & Cring LLC Date:

_07/25/25_

SECTION A: CONTRACTOR WORK
1. Total Contractor Labor
2. Total Contractor Material
3. Total Contractor Equipment
4. Total Unit Price Costs
5. SUBTOTAL (Total of lines A1-A4 above)
6. Contractor's Override Combined O and P (15% of line 5)
7. CONTRACTOR TOTAL (Total of lines 5 and 6)

($320,000.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

(8320,000.00)]

50.00 |

SECTION B: SUBCONTRACTOR WORK
8. Names of Subcontractors:
A.
B.
C.
D.
9. TOTAL SUBCONTRACTORS' PROPOSALS (Total lines 8A thru 8D above)
10. 5% of Subcontractor costs (5% of line 9)
11. SUBCONTRACTOR TOTAL

($320,000.00)

Round Totals to Nearest Dollar

$0.00 |

$0.00

$0.00 |

SECTION D: CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL

12. SUBTOTAL FOR THIS PROPOSAL (Total lines 7 and 11)
13. Bond cost ($9.10/ $1000) of line12
14. Insurance cost ($8.70/ $1000) of line 12

15. TOTAL FOR THIS PROPOSAL

Round Totals to Nearest Dollat

($320,000.00)

($320,000.00)

Seatt Kemp

Contractor's Signature Date
Scott Kemp

Project Manager

Print Name of Authorized Representative Print name of Contact Person (if different)

Proposal valid for 30 days. No electrical work by this Contractor

Print Title Phone No. (if different from above)




PREPARATIONSTADARDS CENERAL HOCE NOTES FLUE & METAL CAP ROOF RESTORATION NOTES
1.CONTRACTOR SHALL BE COMPLETELY RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD VERIFYING AL EXISTING. BY PLUBMING
‘CONDITIONS INCLUDING DIMENSIONS DETAILING, ROOF FURNTUIRE, AND LOCATIONS. CONTRACTOR . VAN UPPER ROOFING SYSTEM 1S A TEMCOR ALUMNUA GE0DESIC
L WoRK SHALL BE e
TN RECOMENSATIN 2 FIELDVERRY AL EXSTHG CONOTIONS TO NCLLOE ONENSIONS
MINMUM SURFACE. 3. DETALL INDICATORS ARE TYPICAL FOR ALL SIMILAR LOCATICONS AND CONDITIONS. DETALG, ROOF FURNTURE ANDLOCATIONS
P 5 RAKEMDRE SEA AN DETERORATED OROFEN ONTS AT
TH TN N . STANLESS STEEL
AS A RESULT OF HIS WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROPERLY CLEAN ALL INTERIOR SPACES DRAW BAND CLAMP e
TADELOVNDOMW CLEAN DY AR TO REUOVESPENT F AL RODF NG RELATEDOSBHR, T CONTRACTOR SHALL PRCPERLY REPAR AL LA, AND METAL STORM
VALK A DUVES U 5 STURBEDDAMAGED A5 A RESULT F THER WK 2 COLLAR BY GG
H
. srovoe 10conmere & 0050 EPDU MENBRANE :
THEPROELT 2
T BONDING ADHESIVE .
REQUREHENTS DSTURGED BLOCANG THAT WAY B2 RELRED I 0 B RELSED o PRESSURL SENSITVE
PREPARE SURFACE FORIE, S . oRovEe AL DREGTOA e SECURE TAPE. PROPERLY
SREPARATION CTES FORNORE Provoc Rocr TR wce CLEAN AND PRINIE EXISTING
INFORMATION LINING; SEE SPECIFICATION. EQUIPLENT LOCATIONS. MEMBRANE PRIOR TO
Secnovor e APPLICATION -
B e O TR 7 & THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LIMT CONSTRUCTION LOADS TO S0pst. N .
D UPON COMPLETION. e ey 'CURE TIME, POWER WASH ENTIRE ALUMINUM DOME ROCF
A Tare . fr—
i =P e | EXISTING EPDM ROOF &
\ o~ > EEEh
SHOER ROD SEALANT & ALTEOWTS, ROV DED TNTED GoLb FLUDAPPLED RCOrHG
RerLAGE EXSTNG OCD r [DONESEAL CRAPPROVED EGUR OVER 10 ENTRE GEODESIC
SLECARNG AS RECURED | VETALDOE OGP NG SYSTEN
exisTNG PREGAST
CONGRETE FLNK
BustG exposeo T
AGGREGATE PANEL TOBE WATER HEATER — e\ \\ REVAIN
REMOVED FLUE N
ISTING § 2 A S
r— —— ;
it \

FLUE FLASHING DETAIL

SCALE: 1

=3

TOREMAN i
EXISTING CONTUOS-
ANGLE TO REMAN %

BLOCKING A5 REQURED 1\
EXSTNG PLASTER TO- NEWE DOVESTIC

HOT WATER FLUES

TAPERED INSULATION NOTE

REMAN
/ *SPOT ELEVATIONS ON THE DRAWNGS [DE
NG FLUETC
ai THE IFIGATED P01
NSULATION

peuouTON =1

GUTTER DETAIL
>

KEY PLAN: FIRST FLOOR

BCA Architects & Engineers

oL s et ' Watertown | Ithaca | Saratoga Springs
"Ia Rochester | Troy | Binghamton | Syracuse

H é WWW.THEBCGROUP.COM

[}

[}

[}

i

PHOTOGRAPH

m SCALE: 12"=1-0"

STRUTISUPPORT AR TY7.

5 -DEPRESSED CENTER GUSSET
P s
X :
&

. ——— ARCHITECTS
ENGINEERS

e CUSTNCLGHINNGRODS
TOREVAN,TYP

LINNG, SEE DETALL 7 ONTHIS SHEET

OGDENSBURG CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

TYPIGAL MEASURENENT:

2/6/2025 11:36:20 PM

CENTERALB O
GENTER AUB FASTENER DA OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY / GOLDEN DOME
ENERCE D CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT - PHASE 1 |
T T Ogdensburg - St. Lawrence County - New York
bl GENERAL LOCATION Rev oAt
WATERAL DESCRPTION
AL STRESSED SN PANEL [ p—
T TR \sm@,Esé;?mm;mmﬁz
H — SILICONE SEAL GRAY CAULK DOME EXTERIOR DRAWN BY PROJECT NUMBER
Fo e ek oo ExteroR wH.0G e
e = CHECKED BY DATE
ST ceonz0zs

DEMOLITION KEYNOTES ROOF PLANS AND DETAILS

ROOF PLAN BULDNG NUVBER. | SHEETNUMEER

SCALE. 116" =1-0° »_ w >A.o o

BID SET

HUB DETAIL

SCALE: NOTTO SCALE




1/30/2025 3:59:13 PM

oNseE
INFORVATION. g

/mx,gﬁ  ALUMINUM GEODESIC DOVE ROOF

SYSTENITO BE RESTORED. SEE SHEET ASD0

EXTERIOR ELEVATION

w SCALE: 3/32"=

/mx.m:zm ALUMINUM GECDESIC DOME ROOF

SYSTE TO S RESTORED, SEE SHEET 7400

TG ERIETER EHSTAG GUTIER SYSTEN
\Smm RESTCRED. SEE DETAIL "2’ ON SHEET A400.
RS WA A
_— %=

SCALE: 382 = 10"

EXTERIOR ELEVATION

KEY PLAN: FIRST FLOOR

\Lgﬁmﬁ ASUTHENT

N

EXSTING ALULINUA GEODESIC D0V ROOF
SVSTENTO B RESTORED. 562 27 A4 /

TRABETWEEN PANELS, Y.

STING PERIETER EXSTRNG GUTTER SYSTEM
\ BE RESTORED, SEE DETAIL 2 ON SHEET Ad0D

concreTe AU
s £ PHOTO! /

EXTERIOR ELEVATION

SCALE: 332" = 10

CONCRETE ABUTIENT

-FINSHED CENENT

EXISTING PEANETER EXISTING GUTTER SYSTEM
TOBE RESTORED SEE DETAL 7 ON SHEET Ad00

EXTERIOR ELEVATION

SCALE 332" = 1-0°

BCA Architects & Engineers
Watertown | Ithaca | Saratoga Springs
Rochester | Troy | Binghamton | Syracuse
[

ARCHITECTS
ENGINEERS

OGDENSBURG CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY / GOLDEN DOME
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT - PHASE 1
Ogdensburg - St. Lawrence County - New York

REV[DATE

DRAWN BY PROJECT NUMBER
MH.0C 20220180
GHECKED BY DATE

s o202

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

BUILDNG NUMBER | SHEETNUMBER

1B A500

BID SET




2/6/2025 11:36:38 PM

STAIRWELL MASONRY
RESTORATION NOTES

EXSTNGHETAL
PANEL ENCLOSURE
TOBE REMOVED

REFER T0 SPECIFICATION SECTION 04 DTO0-VAINTENANCE OF
MASONRY FO REPOINTING OF MORTAR ANID REPAR OF
DAVAGED VASONRY.

PROVIDE BARRIERS FOR THE PROTECTION OF PEDESTRIANS
AROUND WORK AREAS IN ACCORDANCE Vi SPEC SECTION O
3626 10 UFE SAFETY REQUREMENTS DURIE CONSTRUCTION.

PROVIDE ALLNEGESSARY PRECALTIONS FOR THE PROTECTION
OF SURROUNDING STRUCTURES & FINSHES, ALL DAMACES
RESULTING FROH NASONRY RESTORATION WORK SHALL B2
REPAIRED AT O ADOTIONAL GOSTTO THE GANER.

(COMPLETELY RENOVE EXISTING DETERIORATED, CRACKED.

ING RESTORATION WORK, PROPERLY CLEAN ENTRE

VATTER AROUND ENTIRE STAIRAELL

PHOTO

2 ) vorowae

EXSTINGMETAL PANEL

WALL TOBE RENOVED

BEREOVED (1¥P.OF 4] PANEL ENCLOSLRE

TOBE REMOVED

/gzs LUV GEODESI OO ROOF
SYSTEM TO BE RESTORED. SEE: mxmﬂ{S/

=) ETEREKSTAO UTTER SISTEN
\!Snm RESTORED. SEE DETAIL "2 ON SHEET A400.

\Szgmm AaumENT

DEMOLTION
A
hoow U
7 Fad # _ 7 # # 7 7 #
=l - H
SroRcrRonT
RssevLy
< — e L L oo

EXTERIOR ELEVATION

SCALE: 352" = 1-0°

/% ALIMN GECOESIC DOUE ROOF
‘SYSTEM TO BE RESTORED. SEE SHEET A40D. /

&) ISTHG PERIETER ST GUTTER SYSTEN
TOBE RESTORED SEE DETAL 7 ON SHEET AD.

(CONCRETE ABUTENT.
RESTORATION. SEE PHOTO 10 & 5/

4 L _ )1 _ | l___1___ Wl t-—— | _| revnom
T

ENLARGED EXTERIOR ELEVATION

5

SCALE: 1/4"= 10"

EXTERIOR ELEVATION

SCALE. 3032 =10

KEY PLAN: FIRST FLOOR

BCA Architects & Engineers
Watertown | Ithaca | Saratoga Springs
Rochester | Troy | Binghamton | Syracuse

WWW.THEBOGROUP.COM

ARCHITECTS
ENGINEERS

OGDENSBURG CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY / GOLDEN DOME

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT - PHASE 1
Ogdensburg - St. Lawrence County - New York

REV[DATE

DRAWN BY PROJECT NUMBER
MH.0C 20220180
GHECKED BY DATE

s o202

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

BUILDNG NUMBER | SHEETNUMBER

1B A501

BID SET




CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION e oo

Must be attached to back of Change Order Page One

THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

THE UNIVERSITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK / Albany, NY 12234
Office of Facilities Planning, Room 1060 Education Building Annex

Tel. (518) 474-3906  Fax (518) 486-5918

www.emsc.nysed.gov/facplan/

Instructions: This CERTIFICATION is required for all change orders submitted to SED Change Order Number:

Fill out all three parts completely. GC-001

Part One - General Information

SED Project Number | 5 | 1

Provide separate Change Orders for each Project Number

2|/3]/o0|lo]jo]1]0]0]0]|7]0

District BEDS Code Building Identification Number Project number

2]6]"

District & Building Name Ogdensburg City School District - Ogdensburg Free Academy / Golden Dome

Type of Project [“]  Reconstruction /Alteration ] Addition & Alteration ™1 New Building 1 other
Project Description Capital Improvements Project - Phase 1
Architect / Engineer firm BCA Architects & Engineers 15 Public Square  Watertown, NY 13601
name address
Contact Person Shawn M. Travers, R.A. Principal/Architect (315) 782-8130 stravers@thebcgroup.com
name & title phone number & e-mail
Construction Manager firm  C&S Engineers, Inc. 499 Col Eileen Collins Blvd Syracuse NY 13212
name address
Contact Person Jessica R. Miller, P.E. Project Manager (315) 703-4383 jmiller@cscos.com
name & title phone number & e-mail
District Contact Person Kevin Kendall, Superintendent of Schools (315) 393-0900 kkendall@ogdensburgk12.org
name & title phone number & e-mail
Part Two

Provide the following information for each individual item in the change order:

(Number each item if there is more than one and provide additional sheets as necessary.)

A. Requested By (Who initiated the change request)

B. Relationship to Project Scope (How is this change related to the original project scope)

C. Basis of Need (Describe why the change is needed)

D. Description of Work (Provide a detailed description of the work or services provided in the change order. Provide text, a
drawing or both as necessary to demonstrate code compliance and the individual cost of each item.)

A. |Owner Requested
Under the Capital Project, the Golden Dome was scheduled to receive a clear fluid-applied waterproofing system over all metal

B. |[roofing system joints & connections at the Golden Dome as detailed on Contract Drawings (1B) A400, A500 & A501; and as
described in Specification Section 07 5600 Fluid-Applied Roofing.
During construction, the Owner requested that the exterior waterproof coating on the roofing system not be installed due to the

c redundancy of protection against stormwater infiltration from other measures being taken; and for preservation of funding to

" |address other needs within the capital project. The General Contractor was still required to replace any deteriorated sealant at the

metal roofing system joints & connections; as well as provide an intumescent spray foam insulation system on the interior.

D Deduct for all labor, materials & equipment to eliminate the restoration requirements for base bid, clear fluid-applied (BCl Domeseal

or equal) waterproofing system over all metal roofing system joints & connections at the Golden Dome.




Docusign Envelope ID: 1828CA1A-C186-4403-BFAA-32EE4B2C9CAF

CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION FP-COC 04/10

Page Two

Part Three

1 Change order requirements:

v The scope of the change order must relate to the project scope previously approved.

v Dollar amounts applied from allowances toward costs associated with the changes must be
provided.

v If the cost of this change order is not within the approved amount as currently established on the
SA-4, please provide a Form FP-FI, Request for Revision of Financial Information, with
documentation showing the additional authorization of funds.

v Each change order shall be signed by the president of the board of education, the
architect/engineer, and the contractor.

2 Certification of the Superintendent of Schools (District Superintendent if a BOCES project

The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

® The revised total cost is within the authorized appropriation for this project.

® Where any work of this change order requires a type or kind of work that is not included in the original
contract documents, the school district's attorney has been contacted to assure conformance with the Opinion of
the State Comptroller No. 60-505.

Date Kevin Kendall, Superintendent of Schools

3 Certification of the Architect or Engineer
The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

® Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable sections of the approved contract
documents.

® Any plan, sketch, or attachment referenced In this change order is included herein.

® Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable provisions of the NYS Uniform Fire
Prevention and Building Code, State Education Department's building standards, and NYS Department of Labor's
Code Rule 56.

® Work required by this change order was designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by
the State of New York.

® Work required by this change order that involves asbestos-containing building material (ACBM) was
designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by the State of New York and who is appropriately
certified as an asbestos designer by the NYS Department of Labor at the time he/she designed the asbestos-
related project.

BCA Architects & Engineers
Architectural / Engineering Firm Name

08/21/2025 e VV\, -

Date Shawn M. Travers, R.A.




